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State and
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138

No. of
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S
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Freeship
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Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic | No. of No. of Academic | No. of Academic | No. of No. of Median salary of No. of
Year first first year | Year students | Year students students | placed students
year students admitted graduating | placed graduates (Amount | selected
students | admitted through in in Rs.) for
intake in the Lateral minimum Higher
in the year entry stipulated Studies
| year time
(2012-13) 360 166 (2013-14) O (2014-15) 63 6 70000 (seventy 25
thousand only)
(2013-14) 360 214 (2014-15) O (2015-16) 82 8 90000 (Ninety 30
thousand)
(2014-15) 360 186 (2015-16) O (2016-17) 49 6 80000 (Eighty 22

thousand)




Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

|
|
_ Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library 35140 (Thirty 45208 (Forty Five Thousand 128040 (One Lac Twenty Eight
Five Thousand Two Hundred Eight) Thousand Forty)
one hundred
fourty)
New Equipment for Laboratories 0 (Zero) 18648 (Eighteen Thousand Six 69006 (Sixty Nine Thousand Six)
Hundred Forty Eight)
Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)
Studios 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of 40500 (Forty 11099 (Eleven Thousand Ninety 273079 (Two Lac Seventy Three
Capital Assets (excluding Thousand Five Nine) Thousand Seventy Nine)
expenditure on Land and Hundred )
Building)

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non 34513874 (Three 31001249 (Three Crore Ten Lac 27057230 (Two Crore seventy Lac



|
|
T | Gidamom || Utiied Ao et A

Teaching staff) Crore Forty Five ~ One Thousand Two Hundred Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred
Lac Thirteen Forty nine) Thirty)
Thousand Eight
Hundred Seventy

Four)
Maintenance of Academic 362898 (Three 349851 (Three Lac Forty Nine 525410 (Five Lac Twenty Five
Infrastructure or consumables, lac Sixty two Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty thousand four hundred ten)
other running expenditures thousand Eight One)
etc. (excluding maintenance of Hundred Ninety
hostels and allied services) Eight)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 15308 (Fifteen 16789 (Sixteen Thousand Seven 116750 (One Lac Sixteen Thousand
Thousand Three Hundred Eighty Nine) seven Hundred Fifty)
hundred eight)




PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to
another for handicapped students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Yes, in some of the
buildings

No

Yes, in some of the
buildings



Faculty Details

Sr
no

Name

Dr Ambhure
Shivaji
Devidasrao

Dr Andhale
Bapurao
Vitthalrao

Dr Barve
Ambadas
Pandurang

Dr Chavan
Ashok
Daulatrao

Dr Kachave
Maroti
Dhondiba

Dr Kale
Balasheb
Munjabhau

Ag

42

54

46

49

46

Designation

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Associate
Professor

Gend
er

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Qualific
ation

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Experienc
e (In
Months)

239

228

240

240

264

252

Is
Associated
Last Year

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Currently
working
with
institution
?

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Joining
Date

19-12-

1997

09-11-
1998

17-11-
1997

17-11-
1997

07-12-
1995

23-09-
1996

Leavi

ng
Date

Association
type

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



10

11

12

13

14

Dr Kulkarni
Vanita
Baburao

Dr Misal
Mohan
Kashinath

Dr Patil
Mukandraj
Baburao

Dr Rankhanb
Santosh
Vasantrao

Dr Satpute
Vasant
Devidasrao

Dr Shinde
Bali Reshmaji

Dr Somvanshi
Mukta
Govindrao

Dr Sonsale
Sahebrao
Dattatraya

45

49

35

39

44

45

41

49

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Dean /
Principal /
Director / Vice
Chancellor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant

Professor

Associate
Professor

Fema
le

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Fema
le

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

264

264

72

72

252

228

216

276

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

07-12-
1995

07-12-
1995

02-09-
2011

02-09-
2011

17-11-
1997

09-10-
1998

22-11-
1999

09-01-
1994

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

Dr Tengse
Sunita
Atmaram

Dr Wadchkar
Shivaji
Apparao

Mr Jadhav
Ashok
Kakasheb

Mr Devraye
Sandipkumar
Marotrao

Mr Fajge
Angad
Keshavrao

Mr Golekar
Kalyan
Machindr

Mr Jaybhaye
Vithal
Khanduji

Mr Jondhale
Pandit
Tukaram

40

43

44

31

44

50

42

46

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Fema

le

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Male

Ph.D

Ph.D

Ph.D

NET

M.A

Ph.D

M. Phil

M.A

228

228

216

72

252

252

216

216

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

09-10-
1998

09-10-
1998

01-12-
1999

02-09-
2011

24-09-
1996

24-09-
1996

01-12-
1999

15-12-
1999

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /

Contractual

Regular

Regular

Adhoc /
Contractual



23

24

25

26

Mr Kadam
Sakharam
Babarao

Mr Ragole
Vikas
Dattatrao

Mr Sarkale
Ananat
Baburao

Mr Wakankar
Govind
Bansidhar

32

34

38

32

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Other

Other

Male

Male

Male

Male

SET

NET

NET

MP.Ed.

72

72

42

84

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

02-09-
2011

12-09-
2011

26-04-
2014

10-08-
2010

Regular

Regular

Regular

Regular



