Institute ID: IR-2-C-OC-C-7402

Institute Name: Late Ramesh Warpudkar Arts & Commerce College, Sonpeth

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13	2011-12
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	360	360	360			

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Stude nts	No. of Femal e Stude nts	Total Stude nts	Within State (Includ ing male & female)	Outside State (Includi ng male & female)	Outsid e Countr y (Includ ing male & female)	Econom ically Backwa rd (Includi ng male & female)	Socially Challenge d (SC+ST+ OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receivin g Freeship s / Scholars hips from the State and Central Govern ment	No. of student s receivi ng Freeshi ps / Schola rships from Institut ion Funds	No. of students receiving Freeships / Scholarships from the Private Bodies	No. of students who are not receiving any Freeship s / Scholars hips
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	23 9	196	435	435	0	0	192	138	138	0	0	192

Placement & Higher Studies

UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of students selected for Higher Studies
(2012-13)	360	166	(2013-14)	0	(2014-15)	63	6	70000 (seventy thousand only)	25
(2013-14)	360	214	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	82	8	90000 (Ninety thousand)	30
(2014-15)	360	186	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	49	6	80000 (Eighty thousand)	22

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15									
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount									
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)												
Library	35140 (Thirty Five Thousand one hundred fourty)	45208 (Forty Five Thousand Two Hundred Eight)	128040 (One Lac Twenty Eight Thousand Forty)									
New Equipment for Laboratories	0 (Zero)	18648 (Eighteen Thousand Six Hundred Forty Eight)	69006 (Sixty Nine Thousand Six)									
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)									
Studios	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)									
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	40500 (Forty Thousand Five Hundred)	11099 (Eleven Thousand Ninety Nine)	273079 (Two Lac Seventy Three Thousand Seventy Nine)									
Annual Operational Expenditure												
Salaries (Teaching and Non	34513874 (Three	31001249 (Three Crore Ten Lac	27057230 (Two Crore seventy Lac									

Financial Year	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount
Teaching staff)	Crore Forty Five Lac Thirteen Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Four)	One Thousand Two Hundred Forty nine)	Fifty Seven Thousand Two Hundred Thirty)
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	362898 (Three lac Sixty two thousand Eight Hundred Ninety Eight)	349851 (Three Lac Forty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Fifty One)	525410 (Five Lac Twenty Five thousand four hundred ten)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	15308 (Fifteen Thousand Three hundred eight)	16789 (Sixteen Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Nine)	116750 (One Lac Sixteen Thousand seven Hundred Fifty)

PCS Facilties: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, in some of the buildings
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	No
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, in some of the buildings

Faculty Details

Sr no	Name	Ag e	Designation	Gend er	Qualific ation	Experienc e (In Months)	Is Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution ?	Joining Date	Leavi ng Date	Association type
1	Dr Ambhure Shivaji Devidasrao	48	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	239	Yes	Yes	19-12- 1997		Regular
2	Dr Andhale Bapurao Vitthalrao	42	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	09-11- 1998		Regular
3	Dr Barve Ambadas Pandurang	54	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	17-11- 1997		Regular
4	Dr Chavan Ashok Daulatrao	46	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	240	Yes	Yes	17-11- 1997		Regular
5	Dr Kachave Maroti Dhondiba	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	07-12- 1995		Regular
6	Dr Kale Balasheb Munjabhau	46	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	23-09- 1996		Regular

7	Dr Kulkarni Vanita Baburao	45	Assistant Professor	Fema le	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	07-12- 1995	 Regular
8	Dr Misal Mohan Kashinath	49	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	07-12- 1995	 Regular
9	Dr Patil Mukandraj Baburao	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2011	 Regular
10	Dr Rankhanb Santosh Vasantrao	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	72	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2011	 Regular
11	Dr Satpute Vasant Devidasrao	44	Dean / Principal / Director / Vice Chancellor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	17-11- 1997	 Regular
12	Dr Shinde Bali Reshmaji	45	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	09-10- 1998	 Regular
13	Dr Somvanshi Mukta Govindrao	41	Assistant Professor	Fema le	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	22-11- 1999	 Regular
14	Dr Sonsale Sahebrao Dattatraya	49	Associate Professor	Male	Ph.D	276	Yes	Yes	09-01- 1994	 Regular

15	Dr Tengse Sunita Atmaram	40	Assistant Professor	Fema le	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	09-10- 1998	 Regular
16	Dr Wadchkar Shivaji Apparao	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	228	Yes	Yes	09-10- 1998	 Regular
17	Mr Jadhav Ashok Kakasheb	44	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	216	Yes	Yes	01-12- 1999	 Regular
18	Mr Devraye Sandipkumar Marotrao	31	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	72	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2011	 Regular
19	Mr Fajge Angad Keshavrao	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	252	Yes	Yes	24-09- 1996	 Adhoc / Contractual
20	Mr Golekar Kalyan Machindr	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	252	Yes	Yes	24-09- 1996	 Regular
21	Mr Jaybhaye Vithal Khanduji	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	216	Yes	Yes	01-12- 1999	 Regular
22	Mr Jondhale Pandit Tukaram	46	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	216	Yes	Yes	15-12- 1999	 Adhoc / Contractual

23	Mr Kadam Sakharam Babarao	32	Assistant Professor	Male	SET	72	Yes	Yes	02-09- 2011	 Regular
24	Mr Ragole Vikas Dattatrao	34	Assistant Professor	Male	NET	72	Yes	Yes	12-09- 2011	 Regular
25	Mr Sarkale Ananat Baburao	38	Other	Male	NET	42	Yes	Yes	26-04- 2014	 Regular
26	Mr Wakankar Govind Bansidhar	32	Other	Male	MP.Ed.	84	Yes	Yes	10-08- 2010	 Regular